

Corning Tower • Empire State Plaza • Albany, NY 12237 • (518) 474-8357

Mark R. Chassin, M.D., M.P.P., M.P.H. Commissioner

C. Maynard Guest, M.D. Executive Secretary

July 8, 1993

CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Mohammed Ali Mohyuddin, M.D. a/k/a Ali Mohyuddin, M.D. Queensboro Correctional Facility 47-04 Van Damn Street Long Island City, New York 11101-3081

> RE: License No. P65899 Effective Date: 7/15/93

Dear Dr. Mohyuddin:

Enclosed please find Order #BPMC 93-98 of the New York State Board for Professional Medical Conduct. This Order and any penalty provided therein goes into effect upon receipt of this letter or seven (7) days after the date of this letter, whichever is earlier.

If the penalty imposed by the Order is a surrender, revocation or suspension of this license, you are required to deliver to the Board the license and registration within five (5) days of receipt of the Order.

Board for Professional Medical Conduct New York State Department of Health Empire State Plaza Tower Building-Room 438 Albany, New York 12237-0756

Sincerely,

C. Maynard Guest, M.D.

Executive Secretary

Board for Professional Medical Conduct

Maynard Quest

Enclosure

ORDER
BPMC #93-98
BPI

Upon the application of MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D. (Respondent) for Consent Order, which application is made a part hereof, it is

ORDERED, that the application and the provisions thereof are hereby adopted and so ORDERED, and it is further

ORDERED, that this order shall take effect as of the date of the personal service of this order upon Respondent, upon receipt by Respondent of this order via certified mail, or seven days after mailing of this order by certified mail, whichever is earliest.

SO ORDERED,

Chairperson

State Board for Professional

Medical Conduct

STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT	
IN THE MATTER	: APPLICATION TO
OF	SURRENDER
MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D.	LIMITED
·	PERMIT
	1
STATE OF NEW YORK)	:
SS.: COUNTY OF NASSAU)	;

DEDADOMENTO OF UPATOU

MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D., being duly sworn, deposes and says:

On or about February 12, 1992, I was authorized to practice as a physician in the State of New York having been issued Limited Permit No. P65899 by the New York State Education Department.

I am registered with the New York State Education

Department to practice medicine pursuant to a Limited Permit,

for the period beginning on February 18, 1992, and ending on

February 18, 1994. My registration address is 101 Cricket Club

Road, Roslyn, New York 11576.

I understand that I have been charged with one specification of professional misconduct as set forth in the

Statement of Charges, annexed hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "A".

I am applying to the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct for permission to surrender my Limited Permit on the grounds that I admit guilt to the specification of professional misconduct set forth in the Statement of Charges.

I hereby make this application to the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct and request that it be granted.

I understand that, in the event that the application is not granted by the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct, nothing contained herein shall be binding upon me or construed to be an admission of any act of misconduct alleged or charged against me, such application shall not be used against me in any way, and shall be kept in strict confidence during the pendency of the professional misconduct disciplinary proceeding; and such denial by the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct shall be made without prejudice to the continuance of any disciplinary proceeding and the final determination by a Committee on Professional Medical Conduct pursuant to the provisions of the Public Health Law.

I agree that in the event the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct grants my application, an order shall be issued

striking my name from the roster of physicians issued a Limited Permit by the New York State Education Department.

I am making this Application of my own free will and accord and not under duress, compulsion, or restraint of any kind or manner.

MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D.

Respondent

wa M

Sworn to before me this 21 day of Sunc , 1993

AMY T KULB Notary Public, State of New York No. 4861900 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 19, 19

STATE OF NEW YORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEAL STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDU	
IN THE MATTER OF MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D.	APPLICATION TO SURRENDER LIMITED
	: PERMIT
The undersigned agree to the attached Respondent to surrender his license. Date: 601, 1993 MOHAMMED ALI Respondent	application of the
Date: 6 2 , 1993 AMY T. KULB, E Attorney for	sq.
Date: 7/7 , 1993 DANIEL GUENZB Assistant Cou Bureau of Pro Medical Cond	nsel fessional

MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D.

Date: \(\square\) , 1993

KATHLEEN M. TANNER
Director, Office of Professional
Medical Conduct

Date: 6 July 1993

CHARLES J. VACANTI, M.D. Chairperson, State Board for Professional Medical Conduct

STATE OF NEW YORK : DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT

IN THE MATTER

OF

: NOTICE

OF

MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D.

a/k/a

: REFERRAL

ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D.

: PROCEEDING

TO: ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D. Inmate No. 92R6883 Queensboro Correctional Facility 47-04 Van Damn Street Long Island City, New York 11101-3081

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

A hearing will be held pursuant to the provisions of N.Y. Pub. Health Law Section 230 (McKinney 1990 and Supp. 1993) and N.Y. State Admin. Proc. Act Sections 301-307 and 401 (McKinney 1984 and Supp. 1993). The hearing will be conducted before a committee on professional conduct of the State Board for Professional Medical Conduct on the 27th day of April, 1993 at 2:00 in the afternoon of that day at 5 Penn Plaza, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10001 and at such other adjourned dates, times and places as the committee may direct.

At the hearing, evidence will be received concerning the allegations set forth in the Statement of Charges, which is

attached. A stenographic record of the proceeding will be made and the witnesses at the proceeding will be sworn and examined.

You may appear in person at the proceeding and may be represented by counsel. You may produce evidence or sworn testimony on your behalf. Such evidence or sworn testimony shall be strictly limited to evidence and testimony relating to the nature and severity of the penalty to be imposed upon the licensee. Where the charges are based on the conviction of state law crimes in other jurisdictions, evidence may be offered which would show that the conviction would not be a crime in New York State. The Committee also may limit the number of witnesses whose testimony will be received, as well as the length of time any witness will be permitted to testify.

If you intend to present sworn testimony, the number of witnesses and an estimate of the time necessary for their direct examination must be submitted to the New York State Department of Health, Division of Legal Affairs, Bureau of Adjudication, Corning Tower Building, 25th Floor, Empire State Plaza, Albany, New York 12237, ATTENTION: NANCY MASSARONI, (henceforth "Bureau of Adjudication") as well as the Department of Health attorney indicated below, on or before April 17, 1993.

You may file a written answer, brief, and affidavits with the Committee. Six copies of all papers you wish to submit indicated above on or before April 17, 1993 and a copy of all papers must be served on the same date on the Department of Health attorney indicated below. Pursuant to Section 301(5) of the State Administrative Procedure Act, the Department, upon reasonable notice, will provide at no charge a qualified interpreter of the deaf to interpret the proceedings to, and the testimony of, any deaf person.

The proceeding may be held whether or not you appear. Please note that requests for adjournments must be made in writing to Bureau of Adjudication, at the address indicated above, with a copy of the request to the attorney for the Department of Health, whose name appears below, at least five days prior to the scheduled date of the proceeding. Adjournment requests are not routinely granted. Claims of court engagement will require detailed affidavits of actual engagement. Claims of illness will require medical documentation. Failure to obtain an attorney within a reasonable period of time prior to the proceeding will not be grounds for an adjournment.

The Committee will make a written report of its findings, conclusions as to guilt, and a determination. Such determination may be reviewed by the administrative review board for professional medical conduct.

SINCE THESE PROCEEDINGS MAY RESULT IN A

DETERMINATION THAT SUSPENDS OR REVOKES YOUR

LICENSE TO PRACTICE MEDICINE IN NEW YORK STATE

AND/OR IMPOSES A FINE FOR EACH OFFENSE CHARGED,

YOU ARE URGED TO OBTAIN AN ATTORNEY TO REPRESENT

YOU IN THIS MATTER.

DATED: New York, New York

Much 30, 1993

CHRIS STERN HYMAN

Counsel

Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct

Inquiries should be addressed to:

DANIEL GUENZBURGER Assistant Counsel 212-613-2617 STATE OF NEW YORK STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT STATEMENT IN THE MATTER : OF OF

MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D. CHARGES

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

a/k/a

ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D.

MOHAMMED ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D., a/k/a, ALI MOHYUDDIN, M.D., the Respondent, was authorized to practice medicine in New York State on February 18, 1992 by the issuance of a limited permit, number P65899, by the New York State Education Department. Respondent is currently registered with the New York State Education Department to practice medicine pursuant to a limited permit for the period February 18, 1992 through February 18,

1994 at 101 Cricket Club Drive, Roslyn, New York 11576.

FIRST SPECIFICATION

Respondent is charged with professional misconduct within the meaning of N.Y. Educ. Law §6530(9)(a)(i) (McKinney Supp. 1993) in that he was convicted of an act constituting a crime under New York State law, specifically:

On or about July 30, 1992, in the Supreme Court of the State of New York, County of Kings, Respondent was convicted after trial of one count of attempted grand larceny in the third degree in violation of Penal Law §110.00 and §155.35 (McKinney 1988) and one count of conspiracy in the fifth degree in violation of Penal Law §105.05 (McKinney 1987). A person commits the crime of attempted grand larceny in the third degree when he attempts to steal property which has a value that exceeds three thousand dollars. Attempted grand larceny in the third degree is a class E felony. A person commits the crime of conspiracy in the fifth degree when he agrees with one or more persons to engage in or cause the performance of conduct that constitutes a felony. Conspiracy in the fifth degree is a class A misdemeanor.

On or about and between December 8, 1988 and
March 8, 1989, the Respondent, acting in concert with
other individuals, procured 213 Medicaid fiscal orders
signed in the name of various Medicaid physician
providers and sold the fiscal orders to a medical
equipment supplier for \$3,300.00. The fiscal orders
provided for the dispensation of aerosol compressors to
individual patients. The Respondent knew that medical
equipment would not be furnished to patients and that

the medical equipment supplier had purchased the fiscal orders to support fraudulent claims to Medicaid for an amount in excess of \$3,000.00.

On or about July 30, 1992, the Respondent was sentenced to a minimum of one year incarceration and a maximum of three years incarceration.

DATED: New York, New York March 30, 1993

CHRIS STERN HYMAN

Counsel

Bureau of Professional

Medical Conduct